

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre, Trust (e),PETITIONER
Through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon

V/S

Dy. Collector (eviction And Encroachment) AndRESPONDENT
Competent Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2007

Farid Abdul Latiff NooraniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10132 OF 2013

Mohammed Yusuf KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2013

Shezar Bismillah KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

