

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre, Trust (e),PETITIONER
Through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon

V/S

Dy. Collector (eviction And Encroachment) AndRESPONDENT
Competent Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2007

Farid Abdul Latiff NooraniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2013

Shezar Bismillah KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10132 OF 2013

Mohammed Yusuf KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11150 OF 2013

Irfan Mohd. Latif Shaikh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10131 OF 2013

Mustain Mohammed Yusuf KhanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for Petitioner

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 26th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
14/12/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)