

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre, Trust (e),PETITIONER
Through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon

V/S

Dy. Collector (eviction And Encroachment) AndRESPONDENT
Competent Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11150 OF 2013

Irfan Mohd. Latif Shaikh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4691 OF 2014

Mohammed Shafi ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for the Petitioner in WP/7810/2013.

Dr. Nilesh V. B. Pawaskar i/by Ms. Kirti Purohit for the
Petitioner in WP/11150/2013.

Dr. Nilesh V. B. Pawaskar i/by Mr. R. M. Momin for the
Petitioner in WP/4691/2014.

Ms. Revleen Sabharwal A/W Ms. Rutuja Shedge for the
Respondent / SRA.

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for the Respondent / State in

WP/7810/2013.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for the Respondent / State in

WP/4691/2014.

Smt. Mamta Shrivastava, AGP for the Respondent / State in

WP/11150/2013.

Mr. Vinayak T. Padvi, Deputy Collector, Malad - 1 is present.

Mr. Sachin S. Giri, Competent Authority - 5, SRA is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)