

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4691 OF 2014

Mohammed Shafi Shaikh ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1150 OF 2013**

Irfan Mohd. Latif Shaikh & Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Mitalee Gaikwad with Dr. Nilesh V.B. Pawaskar i/by
Mr. R.M. Momin for the petitioner in WP/4691 /2014.

Ms. Mitalee Gaikwad with Dr. Nilesh V.B. Pawaskar i/by
Ms. Kirti Purohit for the petitioner in WP/11150/2013.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State in WP/4691/2014.

Smt. S.M. Srivastava, AGP for the State in
WP/11150/2013.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2026

P.C.:

1. List these writ petitions on 10 June 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)